

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4269

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

25 October 2017

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to theft of hospital drugs.

- 1) Please state the number allegations of theft of hospital drugs by staff members that have been investigated by the trust in each of the last three financial years (2014-15, 2015- 2016, 2016-2017)?*
- 2) Please state the quantity and types drugs alleged to have been taken in these incidents, in each of the last three financial years.*
- 3) Please state the estimated financial value of drugs taken for each of the last three financial years*
- 4) Please state the number of occasions disciplinary action taken for drug theft, providing a breakdown of the number of occasions each kind of disciplinary action was taken in each of the last three financial years.*

1. 1

2. 14-15 = 0  
15-16 = 0  
16-17 = 0

3. Not applicable

4. None